TOWN OF WINCHENDON

WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD JUL 13 2022 PM4:09

Planning Board



Telephone (978) 297-3537

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

Town of Winchendon **Planning Board** PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Winchendon Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, August 2, 2022 at 6:05pm to consider the request to modify the Site Plan Approval for a 9MW DC solar project issued to PLH, LLC of 222 South 9th Street #1600 Minneapolis, MN 55042 for property located at 875 Spring Street, Winchendon, MA 01475 identified as Winchendon Assessors map 9 Parcel 97 & 98 owned by the same. Modification seeks to reduce the footprint of the project utilizing a larger more efficient 535W module, eliminating a small array to the south, adding a garage to house the transformers and a new perimeter fence. Said property is located in the Industrial District. The hearing will be held in the 2nd Floor Auditorium of the Winchendon Town Hall, 109 Front Street. Information is available in the Winchendon Planning and Development Office. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request by contacting the Planning & Development Department at least 3 days in advance.

BY: Guy C. Corbosiero, Chair Winchendon Planning Board